Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedQuist Healthcare, LLC		112/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedQuist Transcriptions, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1000 Bishops Gate Blvd.	
City:	Mt. Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1085367	ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	1221501	CALL COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2485856	CQUENCE
Registration Number:	2605716	CQUENCE ESIGN
Registration Number:	2832400	CQUENCE EVIEW
Registration Number:	1818404	DATAMIC
Registration Number:	295886	EDIPHONE
Registration Number:	988411	EDISETTE
Registration Number:	1702913	HEALTHCHECK
Registration Number:	1563148	MEDWORD
Registration Number:	1320492	MESSAGE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1245077	MESSENGER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0346

900114347

Registration Number:	1232563	MICRO-MATIC III
Registration Number:	1212288	POCKET CADDY
Registration Number:	1232554	SUPER-VISION III
Registration Number:	1332984	SUPERVISOR
Registration Number:	1010756	TEL-EDISETTE
Registration Number:	587183	TELEVOICE
Registration Number:	576246	TELEVOICEWRITER
Registration Number:	295966	VOICEWRITER
Serial Number:	76176062	CQUENCE ETRANSCRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0051867.082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Williston
Signature:	/JLW/
Date:	08/21/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0821164117_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0347

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:59 AM 12/30/2005 FILED 11:59 AM 12/30/2005 SRV 051076163 - 3321097 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is MedQuist Transcriptions, Ltd., a foreign corporation.
 - 2. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is the State of New Jersey.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company being merged into the corporation is MedQuist Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and the limited liability company.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suite 300, Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054, the principal place of business of the surviving foreign corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation on request, without cost, to any member of any limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 7. The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suito 300, Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said foreign corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of December, 2005.

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

MEDQUIST TRANSCTIPTIONS, LTD.

Name: Kathleen Donovan

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0348